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Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuUtO)

Sent: Wednesday, 5 September 2018 10:55 AM

To: ‘geraldpoh@lonpac.com’

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: Moter Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBCT 1635

Our Ref: CC4/LPC18015372/Gfb3
Your Ref: 18/18/18/VC00/020789

Dear Gerald,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 11635 (Ol) AND SG 5542H (TP) AT JUNCTION OF UPPER
SERANGOON ROAD AND HOUGANG AVENUE 2 ON 26/07/2018

We refer to above matter.
We attached herewith the link of the TP video footage for your file record.

https://wetransfer.com/d ownlpads/d847eacc745df292403 58dddc245bafa20180830093246/ 843f3a04d0a5aa%el40
h?8619307d1f20180830093246/3cbal1

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong {Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

| Pl P

L PE———

ZLER3%  WET Saue bhe Earthe Print only when necessary:

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read
this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that
you have deleted the e-mail. all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

sent: Tuesday, 4 September 2018 8:46 AM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Ce: 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com=; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@Ikkauto.com=; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBC11635

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

LPC ref: 18/18/18/VP05/02020843



. Nivitha (LKK Auto) _

e ———————————— e ————————————

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 21 August 2018 2:19 PM
To: paul@sconbee-vbm.com.sg
Ce: MT _Claim_SG; admin-d@Ikkauto.com
Subject: RE: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBC11635

AP“\@ Nl&“ﬁ
WITHOUT PREJUDICE ?ﬁﬂ“‘*@ “'3[1)1

x \ﬂh n
Our Ref  : 18/18/18/VP05/02020843 nide N o
SR OAID D)

Dear Paul,

We shall arrange for our surveyor to contact
you to fix the date and time for the pre-repair
survey.

Aside to LKK - Attn: Catherine/Nivitha
Kindly do the necessary.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Paul [mailto:Paul@soonbee-vbm.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 21 August, 2018 1:07 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBC11635

Hi Gerald,

Attached is the surveyor that we had selected,
2) Xing Guo Qiang

Kindly confirm on the date and timing for the PRI

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Paul
+65 9003 6715

From: "GERALD POH WEE BIN" <geraldpch@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 21 August 2018 9:54 AM

To: "paul@soconbee-vbm.com.sg" <paul@soonbee-vbm.com.sg>
Cc: "MT_Claim_5G" <mt_claim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GEC11635

1



WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our Ref : 18/18/18/VC00/020789

Dear Paul,

Please see afttached and revert to us.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Paul [mailto:Paul@soonbee-vbm.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 21 August, 2018 9:41 AM

To: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBC11635

Attention: Motor Claim Dept,
We are putting up a claim against your insurance vehicle no: GBC116335,

We are acting on our client behalf, Go Ahead Loyang Pte Lid, with respect of the accident claim on the repair costs for their vehicle
no. 5G5542H that was damaged due to the accident occurred on (Date:) 26/07/2018 at (Time:) 10:20am at {location:) HOUGANG
AVEMUE 2 involving your insured vehicle no. GBC11635 farthwith.

Attached is the letter of authorisation from cur client.

WWe will like to infarm that the vehicle is available for the Pre Repair Inspection (PRI) in the premises at Loyang depot (Address: 2
Loyang Way Singapore 508776).

Kindly expedite on the arrangement for the surveyor for the PRI with us.
Do feel free to call us on the number below if you need any further clarification.

Thank you

Best Regards,
Faul
+35 9003 6715



Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September, 2018 12:52 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT _Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBC11635
Attachments: D4A092018124635 pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Categories: HMEK

Dear Mei Kwan
Attached copy of insured’s report for your attention.

please note our reference should be 18/18/18/VC00/020789

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailtﬂ:Meihuan@lkkautn.cum]

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September, 2018 8:46 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Poh Kin (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A
Subject: RE: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBC11635

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

LPCref: 13,{18{18{\-’?{!5,{0202{#343
LKK REF: CC4/LPC18015372/Gfa3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto)
sent: Wednesday, 29 August, 2018 11 59 AM



To: paul@soonbee-vbm.com.sg
Ce: MT_Claim_5G <mt_claim lonpac,com>; admin-d@lkkauto.com

subject: RE: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBC11635

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our Ref : 18_!13,-’18;%?[]5}(12[120843
Dear Paul,

We shall arrange for our surveyor to contact
you to fix the date and time for the pre-repair
survey.

Aside to LKK - Attn: Catherine/Nivitha
Kindly do the necessary.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Paul [mailto:P nbee-vbm

Sent: Tuesday, 21 August, 2018 1:07 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBC11635

Hi Gerald,

Attached is the surveyor that we had selected.
2) ¥ing Guo Qiang

Kindly confirm on the date and timing for the PRI,

Thank you.

Besl Regards,
Paul
+65 9003 6715

From: "GERALD POH WEE BIN" <geraldpoh@lonpac,com>

Sent: Tuesday, 21 August 2018 9:54 AM

To: "paul@soonbee-vbm.com.sg" <paul -ybm.com.sg>
Cc: "MT_Claim_SG" <mt ¢ aim@lonpac.com>

Subject: RE: Motor Claim Dept - Accident Claim against GBC11635

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref . 18/18/18/VC00/020789

Dear Paul,



Soon Bee Vehicle & Bodywork Maintenance

10 Anson Road #33-
GST Registration No: 5307

Quotation No. SB-GA-TCC18011

i
|
Lonpac Insurance Bhd. |
300 Beach Road l

#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199535

Dear Sirfidm,

Estimated Cost of Repair Job far:
Accident on 26/07/2018, along HOUGANG #

17

-9 invalving SG5541

International Plaza Singapore 079903.

6555A Email: paul@soonbee-vbm-eom.sg

Date: 18-Aug-18

SG5542H
?H and GBC11838

We are pleased to submit the below estimated quotation for your consideration,
[1) |VehicleNo:& [SG5542H
Made! BOTL-9.4 D (A
: cost pri.
2) |List ltem: -1 (S8) (S8)
Tower aeck frant dome with sealant LR §2, 463 .64
Mear side front bumper corner $276.81
Near side front light bezel -~ $17269
Near side front deflector 5140.48
Main beam headlamp CQA $173.62
Dipped beam headlamp -~ §187.16
Front indicator $221.90
Water pump electric 3 ﬂ NN $110.26 ¥
Water bottle »~ Q& $218.50
\Water bottle mounting bracket .~ (I 0T $276.69
\Water botte fill bracket $136.59
Paint (Green/ White/ Grey) -~ NEC . $670.00
Parts Total Sum: $5,050.34
Labour: CH':P‘# i S/
Labour charges to remove and refit lower deck front dome
Labour charges to remove and rafit both side front quarter glass, windscreen ;_‘;‘50
Labour charges to remove and refit near side front parts and lighting fitting $3,500.00 {'2-‘?45
Labour charges to repair damaged protaction unit, bumpers and bracket holders
Labour charges 1o remave and refit water bottle, parts and connection
Labour charges to check and recitfy wiring £180.00 Yo
Tabour charges to re-spray and polishing afiscted area - $600.00 | Soo
Labour Total Sum: T §4,280.00
VWQ{ hv) Y"‘Jaﬁ . Parts and Labour Total Cost: $9,330.34
GST (%) : $653.12 9
Total : 9,983.4 7 ge. Q?
) T L el o9
Vas Repair Duration: Working Day
W ﬂuvg - Term of Payment: 30'Days Upon Invoice
=0

Appointed Surveyor confirmation & agreed:

Surveyor Name: e _@u\ﬂ :
Surveyor NRIC: C,v? ?? ’;"?‘ 43{5

W-@vﬂ-p i

e/1%.

1st Signature /Date

|

2nd Signature / Date:

3rd Signature / Date:

Pagelofl



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: paul@soonbee-vbm.com.sg

Sent: Wednesday, 14 November 2018 11:30 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc: admin@soonbee-vbm.com.sg

Subject: RE: offer; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBC 1163S AND 5G

5542H ON 26/07/2018

Dear Poh Kin,
We are agreeable with the settlement amount.

Kindly proceed to send us the discharge voucher.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Paul Yew
+65 9003 6715

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

sent: Monday, 12 November 2018 3:19 PM

To: paul@sconbee-vbm.com.sg

Cc: admin@soonbee-vbm.com.sg

Subject: offer; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBC 11635 AND 5G 5542H ON 26/07/2018
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4;"LPE18G153?2!Gfb3
vour Ref: SG5542H

Dear Paul,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBC 11635 AND 5G 5542H ON 26/07/2018
We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 15" September 2018.

Thank you for patient waiting on this matter.

Please be informed that we just received the mandate approval from our principal.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have
instruction to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (W/GST) 5$ 8,966.69
2. Loss of Use ($350.00 x 9days) S$ 3,150.00




Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 12 November 2018 3:19 PM

To: ‘paul @soon pee-vbm.com.sg'

Cc: ‘admin@soonbee-vbm.com.sg'

Subject: offer; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBC 1163S AND SG

5542H ON 26/07/2018

Impaortance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC4}LPC13D153?2}'Gfb3
vour Ref; SG 5542H

Dear Paul,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBC 11635 AND SG 5542H ON 26/07/2018
We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 15" September 2018.

Thank you for patient waiting on this matter.

Please be informed that we just received the mandate approval from our principal.

purely towards an amicable cettlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have
instruction to offer settlement as below:

‘ 1. Cost of Repair (W/GST) 5$ 8,966.69
2 Loss of Use ($350.00 x 9days) $$ 3,150.00
3. GIA search fee S 7.00
$512,123.69

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inf srred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: guhkin;:?_lglcautun.cun1 | fax: 6741-4108

1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Monday, 12 November 2018 2:49 PM

Ta: Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

[ MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GEC

11635(01) AND 3G 5542H(TP) ON 26-07-2018; LKK ref : CC4/LPC18015372/Gfb3;
Lonpac ref: 18/18/ 18/VC00/020783

Cateqories: clear

Dear Poh Kin,
Kindly proceed as proposed.

-

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

100 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mai!tutpohkin@Ikkautn.mm]
sent: Tuesday, 30 October, 2018 6:01 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A

Subject: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBC 11635(0I) AND SG 5542H(TF)
(N 26-07-2018; LKK ref : CC4,FLPC180153?2,FGfb3; Lonpac ref: 18/18/ 18/VC00/020789

Importance: High

‘DUI’ Ref: CC4,|"'LPC18(}153?HGFD3
four Ref: 18}'13}’183’\!(2(]{].1’{}2{]?39

Dear Gerald,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 11635 (O1) AND SG 5542H (TP) AT JUNCTION OF UPPER
SERANGOON ROAD AND HOUGANG AVENUE 2 ON 26/07/2018

We refer to the above matter.
Liability: The accident occurred when our insured collided with third party vehicle while turning right from
opposite direction and TP vehicle is moving straight and crossing the junction along the Main road As per

1P video footage. Liability is down against our insured as per BOLA 5.

summary to offer to third party repairer, Soon Bee vehicle & Bodywork Maintenance is as follows: -

|_ Claimed Amount Revised Amount

" Cost of Repair (w/GST)(part by part) |$ 9,983.46 ($9,330.34 + 7%) S 8,066.69 ($8,380.08 + 7%)
2. Loss of Use $ 3,375.00($375.00x9 days) $ 3,150.00 ($350.00x 9 days)

1



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 30 October 2018 &:01 PM

To: 'geraldpoh@'lﬂnpac.mm'

Cc ‘mt_claim@lonpac.com’; Admin A

Subject: SEEK MANDATE; ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBC

11625(01) AND SG 5542H(TP) ON 26-07-2018; LKK ref : CC4/LPC18015372/Gfb3;

Lonpac ref: 18/18/1 8,/VC00/020789
Attachments: LKK ADJUSTMENT REPORT.pdf; LKK INSPECTION REPDRT.pdﬁ L KK RESURVEY
PHOTO.pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO-AFTER REPAIR pdf; LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf; TP
LOD_SG 5542H.pdf

Importance: High

Our Ref: cC4/LPC18015372/Gfb3
avour Ref:  18/18/18/VC00/020789

Dear Gerald,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBC 11635 (Ol) AND SG 5542H (TP) AT JUNCTION OF UPPER
SERANGOON ROAD AND HOUGANG AVENUE 2 ON 26/07/2018

Wwe refer to the above matter.
Liability: The accident occurred when our insured collided with third party vehicle while turning right from
opposite direction and TP vehicle is moving straight and crossing the junction along the Main road As per

P video footage. Liability is down against our insured as per BOLA 5.

summary to offer to third party repairer, Soon Bee Vehicle & Bodywork Maintenance is as follows: -

__| Claimed Amount Revised Amount
. 1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)(part by part) |$ 9,983.46 ($9,330.34 + 7%) $ 8,966.69 ($8,380.08 + 7%)
2. Loss of Use $ 3,375.00 ($375.00 x 9 days) $ 3,150.00 ($350.00 x 9 days)
3. LTA search fee S 7.49 5 7.49
| Total | $13,365.95 §12!124.13

++06 days recommendation for repair + 2 days PRI + 1 day weekend = 9 days
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval.
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Soon Bee Vehicle & Bodywork Maintenance

10 Anson Road #33-17 International Plaza Singapore 079803 Com

Fax: 62256130, Email: sponbee_vehicle@yahoo.com.sg
GST Registration No: 53076555A

pany Registration No: 53076555A

TAX INVOICE Tax Invoice No:  TCC18011
6 . Tax Invoice Date : 1 5-Sep-18
(ZSAFE,
To:
Lonpac Insurance Bhd.
300 Beach Road
#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555
Mo Description Qty Cost Amount
(S5) (S5)
01. |Completed Accident Repair Of Bus Mo SG5542H
Accident on 26/07/2018, along HOUGANG AVE 2 X HOUGANG AVE 3
involving SG5542H and GBC1 1635
To supply spare part and repair for the above mentioned accident $8,380.08 $8,380.08
Number of days to repair _E_E:lays
2. |Total loss of use from 23/08/2018 1o 31/08/2018 55375 per day 9 $375.00 $3,375.00
03. |[LTA Searches 1 s7.00
7% GST: $823.31
All chegues should be crossed and made payable to:
Spon Bee Vehicle & Bodywork Maintenance
GRAND TOTAL : $12,585.39
AMOUNT DUE : $12,585.39
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COMPANY STAMP & AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE




Singapore Governme nt

Font Resize:  A- A A+ ’ Ji-'l'I:E-I;r'['."'SENiI:F Excellence

ot
DI Z;’{??.’.

Business Filing Parlal OF ACRA

About Us | Hews and Events | Contact Us | Feedback | Useful Links Eimmap

SEARCH WITHIN BIZFRE+ WERBSITE

Hazise File eServicas Buy Information Help 201541900
Horme S Buy Tnfarmation - mummhﬁﬂeﬂﬂ&mm&mﬁun

Ture of Business Information

Instant I'I-fﬂd‘l'l'llﬂﬂﬂ Enter Entity Hame or Unique Entity Humber (UEN)

201541900

£ Business Profile

B4 Business Profile with
Certificate of
production

| Corporate Compliance Captcha (Enter the abeve 5 characters) ”
and Financial Profile

IES People Profile

i Extracts

¥ Certificates ﬂ L

..‘_-5.'. Register Fifiar ty © ezl

i Product Bundle Shawing 1 - 1 of 1 Rows show | 1 & Back Mext W

Package Information Hame . GO AHEAD SIMGAPORE PTE, LTD.(n.k.a)

[} standard Package GO AHEAD LOYANG PTE. LTD.(f.k.a)

e UEN . 2015419000 Buy Information

h Pick and Choose

o Status : LIVE COMPANY

Useful ebervices Address 1 7 LOYANG WAY SINGAPORE 508776

Transaction Status Enguiry Industry « WAREHOUSING AND SUPPORT ACTIVITIES FOR TRANSPORTATION
Product Authentication
Refund 'hﬁﬁlicad:Tn — Annual Return @ : Last filed on 04/ 10/2018 for Financial Year Ending 30/06/2018

Refund El'l!ll-ﬂl"ﬁf Annual General Meeting @ © Last held an 04/10/ 2018

Financial Statements Filed @ : 30 Jun 2018 0 Jul 2T 30 Jun 2016
Intiatives of ACRA

= Download Dawnload (
File Financial Statement at blZ/ﬁ"/ XBRL Tool Mobile APP Follow us oo A R A

ACCOURTING Amp CO8 r(_u-.- 1
BEGULATOAT AUTHD

Privacy Statement | Terms of Use | Blate This Wabsite £2018 Accounting and Corporate Regulatory futhority, All Rights Reserved

Best viewed using IE 9.0+ or Google Chrome 43.0+. Last Updated Reviewed on 02 parch 2008,




¥ s s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- P ; ; -~ ; 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
g TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Ref - (CC4/LPC18015372/Gfadn2

300 BEACH ROAD _

#17.04/07 THE CONCOURSESINGAPORE 189555 Date: 05-12-2018 Nm“mnm"m
Code: LPC2

1.

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. GBC 11635 Veh. Inspected 5G 5542H
Policy No. ZABNVCODM 01691 Coverage (8) 0.00
Claim No. 18/18/18/VC00/020788 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From  GERALD Assign Date 21/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model VOLVO BSTL c.c 8364
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. YWAS4PO2ZTHA1B38ST Colour GREEN
Odometer 39718 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOoOD
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre [215/70 R22.5 BRIDGESTONE & mm
L/H Front Tyre |[215/70R22.5 BRIDGESTONE & mm
RIH Rear Tyre |215/70 R22.5 (D/D) BRIDGESTONE B6/6 6/ mm
L/H Rear Tyre ]21 570 R22.5 (DID) BRIDGESTONE 66 6/6 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT N/S PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  26/07/2018 |Inspection Date 23/08/2018
Survey held at SOON BEE VEHICLE & BODYWORK MAINTENANCE
10 ANSON ROAD #33-17 INTERNATIONAL PLAZA
] SINGAPORE 078903
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON ATWITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
ByIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: & Working Days




Automotive Assessor

§ L L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
) = B ; > 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX; 6256 4315
Req. Mo: 193607 198R G5T Reg. Mo, 19-95607 198-R Page Mo..1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SG 5542H
Qty Description of Parts Condition ﬁ:}::;;?;n 2 ﬁ;]}ustad
EP MENT OF P
1| LowER DECK FRONT DOME WITH SEALANT CRACKED 2,463.64 2,463 64
1|NEAR SIDE FRONT BUMPER CORNER CRACKED 278 81 27881
1 |NEAR SIDE FRONT LIGHT BEZEL CRACKED 172.69 172,69
1|NEAR SIDE FRONT DEFLECTOR CRACKED 140.48 140.48
1|MAIN BEAM HEADLAMP CRACKED 17362 173.62
1|0IPPED BEAM HEADLAMP CRACKED 187.16 187.16
1|FRONT INDICATOR CRACKED 221.90 221.90
1|WATER PUMP ELECTRIC NOT NECESSARY 110.26 -
1|WATER BOTTLE DEFORMED 218.50 218.50
1lWATER BOTTLE MOUNTING BRACKET BENT 276.69 276.69
1|\WATER BOTTLE FILL BRACKET BENT 136.59 136.59
1|PAINT (GREEN/WHITE/GREY) NECESSARY 670.00 670.00
5,050.34 4,940.08
LABOUR
| ABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE AND REFIT LOWER 3,500.00 2,800.00
DECK FRONT DOME.LABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE
AND REFIT BOTH SIDE FRONT QUARTER
GLASS WINDSCREEN LABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE
AND REFIT NEAR SIDE FRONT PARTS AND LIGHTING
FITTING.LABOUR CHARGES TO REPAIR DAMAGED
PROTECTION UNIT,BUMPERS AND BRACKET
HOLDERS.LABOUR CHARGES TO REMOVE AND REFIT
\WATER BOTTLE ,PARTS AND CONNECTION.
LABOUR CHARGES TO CHECK AND RECITFY WIRING. 180.00 40.00
| ABOUR CHARGES TO RESPRAY AND POLISHING 00.00 500.00
AFFECTED AREA.
4,280.00 3,440.00
GRAND TOTAL 9,330.34 8,380.08
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS [ 8,380.08
Report Ref No, CC4/LPC18015372/Gfa3n2
.-"t 43!
.
XING GUO QIANG HO LEONG CHUAN
M.MATAI AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor



